

Red Oak Community School District 604 S Broadway Red Oak, Iowa 51566 712.623.6600 www.redoakschooldistrict.com

## **Regular Board of Directors Meeting**

Red Oak Inman Elementary School Campus for: Board Members, Superintendent, Business Manager VIA Internet and Phone for others-visit school website for information

Monday, June 22, 2020 – 7:00 pm

## - Agenda –

- 1.0 Call to Order Board of Directors President Bryce Johnson
- 2.0 Roll Call Board of Directors Secretary Deb Drey
- 3.0 Approval of the Agenda President Bryce Johnson
- 4.0 Public Presenters/Guest and Visitors Addressing the Board
- 5.0 Communications
  - 5.1 Good News from Red Oak Schools
  - 5.2 Visitors and Presentations
  - 5.3 Affirmations and Commendations
  - 5.4 Correspondence
  - 5.5 Public Comments
- 6.0 Consent Agenda
  - 6.1 Review and Approval of Minutes from June 8, 2020
  - 6.2 Review and Approval of Monthly Business Reports
- 7.0 General Business for the Board of Directors
  - 7.1 Old Business
    - 7.1.1 Discussion on return to learn plan for the 2020-2021 school year
    - 7.1.2 Discussion and update on buildings and grounds throughout the district
      - 7.1.2.1 Discussion on Webster and Bancroft buildings
  - 7.2 New Business
    - 7.2.1 Discussion and Establishment of Salaries for Non-Bargaining Employee Contracts for the 2020-2021 school year at 2.3 % package increase
    - 7.2.2 Discussion/Approval of Competitive bids for additional signage
    - 7.2.3 Discussion/Approval of Registration Fee Amount for the 2020-2021 school year
    - 7.2.4 Discussion/Approval of setting FY 21 Lunch Prices-adult must increase by \$0.05 to \$3.85; Student must increase at least \$0.10 but should increase \$0.15

- 7.2.5 Discussion/Approval of Educational Contracts with Southwestern Community College and Red Oak Community School District for the 2020-2021 school year
- 7.2.6 Discussion/Approval of Montgomery County Child Development Association Inc. to finish room 3208 at Red Oak Early Childhood Center
- 7.2.7 Discussion/Approval of Montgomery County Child Development Association Inc. to name rooms at Red Oak Early Childhood Center
- 7.2.8 Discussion/Approval of the purchase of 10 Laptop/Chromebook carts for Inman Elementary
- 7.2.9 Discussion/Approval of 7-12 Curriculum purchases

## Personnel Considerations

- 7.2.10 Discussion/Approval of terminating Monica Martinez 2020-2021 contract due to not having a Visa
- 7.2.11 Discussion/Approval of hiring Barb Lombard as Transportation Administrative Assistant effective for the 2020-2021 school year
- 7.2.12 Discussion/Approval of the resignation of Macy Vanderhoof as Para Professional effective at the end of the 2019-2020 school year
- 7.2.13 Discussion/Approval of the resignation of Randy Kuhn as Crossing Guard effective at the end of the 2019-2020 school year
- 7.2.14 Discussion/Approval of hiring Nathan Namanny as Head Bowling Coach for the 2020-2021 school year
- 7.2.15 Discussion/Approval of acceptance of Carter Bruce as Volunteer Assistant Baseball Coach for the 2019-2020 school year
- 8.0 Reports
  - 8.1 Administrative
  - 8.2 Future Conferences, Workshops, Seminars
  - 8.3 Other Announcements
  - 8.4 Board Member Requested Item(s) for next meeting agenda

9.0 Next Board of Directors Meeting:

Monday, July 13, 2020 – 7:00 pm Red Oak Inman Elementary Red Oak CSD Inman Elementary Campus

10.0 Adjournment